OP \$40.00 3238620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Winery Properties, LLC		11/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Republic of Napa, Inc.	
Street Address:	1450 Rosewood Lane	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238620	RUTZ CELLARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883133637

Email: jmason@copyrightcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: John D Mason

Address Line 1:4800 Hampden Lane Ste 200Address Line 4:Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REP OF NAPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D Mason
SIGNATURE:	/John D Mason/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=California Winery Properties assignment to Republic of Napa#page1.tif source=California Winery Properties assignment to Republic of Napa#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

CALIFORNIA WINERY PROPERTIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, RUTZ CELLARS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and KEITH RUTZ, owner of California Winery Properties, LLC (jointly, severally and collectively "CWP") owns the marks, trademark registrations and applications referenced in <u>Annex A1</u>, as well as additional marks and trademarks used by CWP in connection with wine not referenced in <u>Annex A1</u>, and has made a determination to allow REPUBLIC OF NAPA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada with an address of 1450 Rosewood Lane, Napa California 94558 ("Republic of Napa") to continue to conduct business operations with all of these marks:

CWP wishes to irrevocably assign the marks, trademark registrations and applications referenced in <u>Annex AI</u>, as well as all additional marks and trademarks used by CWP in connection with wine not referenced in <u>Annex AI</u>, and all goodwill therein to Republic of Napa;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CWP does hereby assign, effective as of November _____, 2013, to Republic of Napa all right, title and interest in and to the marks, trademark registrations and trademark registration applications referenced in <u>Annex A1</u>, as well as all additional marks and trademarks used by CWP in connection with wine not referenced in <u>Annex A1</u>, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

California Winery Imports, LLC, Rutz Cellars, Inc.

& Keith Rupp

By: Keith Rutz

Title: Owner/Managing Member/President/Sole

Shareholder

Date: November 2013.

Republic of Napa, Inc.

By:

Shahin Shahabi

Title: President

Date: November 7 201:

Annex A1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	First Use	First Use in Commerce
RUTZ CELLARS	3,238,260	May 8, 2007	November 1, 1993	November 1, 1993
MAISON GRAND CRU	75/649,071		April 12, 1998	April 12, 1998
VINTAGE ROMANCE MARVELOUS	3,034,058	December 27, 2005	September 13, 2004	September 13, 2004
Additional Trademarks Assigned:				
MARVELOUS VINEYARDS	·	· .		
VINTAGE ROMANCE				